

GR 547-2017 R 335-2020

Order no.27

11-03-2026

Today is fixed for appearance & evidence.

All the accused are absent by filing time petition.

Ld APP is present. No witness turned up.

BC II is directed to comply the previous order accordingly.

In view of the direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in Writ Petition (Civil)/1089/2025, Regular PO is deputed in SIR Duty.

Accordingly, let the matter be adjourned.

Fix **19-11-2026** for appearance and evidence.

JM, Kalna
I/C